
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Arizona State (as of Jun 03, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 53-11   Home: 42-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 5-3   Conference: 18-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

17 Boyd, Katelyn  . 4 1 9 64-64 186 78 78 17 2 19 62 156  . 8 3 9 50 5 12 1  . 5 4 5 3 0 22-23 99 135 8  . 9 6 7

 8 Bradley, Laura  . 4 0 0 5-0 5 1 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 2 Wigness, Bailey  . 3 9 6 51-45 96 41 38 3 0 0 14 41  . 4 2 7 25 0 24 0  . 5 2 1 0 3 11-14 35 29 1  . 9 8 5

33 Johnson, Alix  . 3 9 5 54-54 152 54 60 13 2 13 53 116  . 7 6 3 40 1 34 1  . 5 2 3 0 6 7-8 53 3 4  . 9 3 3

22 Haro, Talor  . 3 4 7 58-53 147 34 51 3 1 0 14 56  . 3 8 1 7 3 12 0  . 3 8 6 1 2 6-8 46 2 0 1.000

 9 Freeman, Amber  . 3 4 6 59-57 153 24 53 9 0 12 41 98  . 6 4 1 29 0 27 3  . 4 4 8 1 0 0-0 257 10 0 1.000

55 Caporuscio,Elizabeth  . 3 2 4 64-64 185 51 60 5 0 16 51 113  . 6 1 1 23 0 19 0  . 3 9 5 2 0 2-2 69 4 1  . 9 8 6

21 Kemp, Bethany  . 3 2 3 26-6 31 3 10 2 0 0 5 12  . 3 8 7 6 1 9 0  . 4 4 7 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000

88 Lockwood, Annie  . 3 0 4 64-64 184 33 56 10 0 10 55 96  . 5 2 2 40 1 14 2  . 4 2 4 4 3 0-0 264 21 3  . 9 9 0

32 Steele, Haley  . 2 8 4 60-58 162 29 46 11 0 11 43 90  . 5 5 6 17 1 16 1  . 3 4 8 4 2 0-0 36 99 7  . 9 5 1

26 Afusia, Nikole  . 2 8 3 43-8 53 5 15 1 0 1 12 19  . 3 5 8 7 2 9 2  . 3 8 7 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

20 Parlich, Sam  . 2 5 9 52-51 135 32 35 5 0 3 26 49  . 3 6 3 15 0 9 0  . 3 3 1 1 2 4-5 85 74 15  . 9 1 4

 5 Zambrana, Christina  . 2 3 8 35-26 63 16 15 4 0 1 9 22  . 3 4 9 15 0 21 0  . 3 8 0 1 5 2-2 128 6 0 1.000

16 Aubrecht, Lucy  . 2 3 1 33-22 65 7 15 2 0 3 15 26  . 4 0 0 10 2 10 1  . 3 5 1 0 0 0-0 106 3 0 1.000

25 Muniz, Danielle  . 0 7 1 14-4 14 3 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 1 4 3 3 0 3 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-0 2 4 2  . 7 5 0

 1 Ketchum, Kayla  . 0 0 0 46-0 3 17 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 Kaye, Breanna  . 0 0 0 18-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

48 Edgerton, Lindsey  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

99 Popescue, Mackenzie  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 21 0 1.000

 4 Spiel, Mary  . 0 0 0 6-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 2 6 64 1640 432 535 87 5 89 404 899  . 5 4 8 288 17 224 11  . 4 2 8 17 23 58-67 1219 478 41  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 1 1 64 1477 135 311 36 3 39 126 470  . 3 1 8 140 22 358 12  . 2 8 8 5 28 27-37 1138 489 69  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (422), Opp (319). DPs turned - Team (25), Opp (18). CI - Team (0), Opp (6). IBB - Team (1), Boyd, K. 1, Opp (2).

Picked off - Haro, T. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

10 Bach, Hillary  1 . 5 1 22-1 27 23 15 11/0 0 143.2 105 35 31 30 86 14 2 8  . 2 0 2 0 9 2 1 9

99 Popescue, Mackenzie  2 . 3 0 7-2 17 9 4 3/1 0 51.2 44 21 17 25 35 7 1 3  . 2 2 3 2 0 1 1 1

12 Escobedo, Dallas  2 . 3 2 24-8 41 32 27 6/1 4 211.0 162 79 70 85 237 15 0 28  . 2 1 3 5 13 0 3 18

Totals  2 . 0 3 53-11 64 64 46 21/1 4 406.1 311 135 118 140 358 36 3 39  . 2 1 1 7 22 3 5 28

Opponents  7 . 1 0 11-53 64 64 29 5/0 0 379.1 535 432 385 288 224 87 5 89  . 3 2 6 31 17 2 17 23

PB - Team (6), Freeman, A. 4, Aubrecht, L. 2, Opp (24). Pickoffs - Team (3), Freeman, A. 2, Escobedo, D. 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT

- Freeman, A. (18-26), Escobedo, D. (16-22), Aubrecht, L. (9-11), Bach, H. (7-10), Popescue, M. (4-5).
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Overall Statistics for Arizona State (as of Jun 03, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 9 Freeman, Amber 267 257 10 0 1.000 0 18 8  . 6 9 2 4 0

 5 Zambrana, Christina 134 128 6 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Aubrecht, Lucy 109 106 3 0 1.000 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 2 0

22 Haro, Talor 48 46 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Bach, Hillary 42 5 37 0 1.000 4 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

12 Escobedo, Dallas 34 4 30 0 1.000 1 16 6  . 7 2 7 0 0

99 Popescue, Mackenzie 23 2 21 0 1.000 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

21 Kemp, Bethany 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Afusia, Nikole 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

88 Lockwood, Annie 288 264 21 3  . 9 9 0 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Caporuscio,Elizabeth 74 69 4 1  . 9 8 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Wigness, Bailey 65 35 29 1  . 9 8 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Boyd, Katelyn 242 99 135 8  . 9 6 7 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Steele, Haley 142 36 99 7  . 9 5 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Johnson, Alix 60 53 3 4  . 9 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Parlich, Sam 174 85 74 15  . 9 1 4 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Muniz, Danielle 8 2 4 2  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 Edgerton, Lindsey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Ketchum, Kayla 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Bradley, Laura 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Kaye, Breanna 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Spiel, Mary 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1738 1219 478 41  . 9 7 6 25 27 10  . 7 3 0 6 0

Opponents 1696 1138 489 69  . 9 5 9 18 58 9  . 8 6 6 24 6


